
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 2/25/2017

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 66.16 2.0707



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 2/25/2017

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch100 39.86 3.4370

20029 Maize Bearded Collie Elena Lennon85 63.46 2.1588



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/25/2017

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan95 50.43 2.7166

24014 BB Gun German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 79.61 1.7209



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/25/2017

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 63.79 2.4298



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 2/25/2017

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 56.7 2.7337

12030 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 67.09 2.3103

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 68.91 2.2493



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 2/25/2017

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch95 61.32 2.6419

20022 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20023 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 96.07 1.6863



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/25/2017

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 49.37 3.6257

16001 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 79.85 2.2417



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 49.18 3.6804

20002 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 54.52 3.3199



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 64.16 2.8211

24025 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 71.02 2.5486

24001 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ 79.64 2.2727



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 2/25/2017

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 42.87 4.1054

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.19 3.9828

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 47.24 3.7257

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 57.23 3.0753

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 54.8 3.2117

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 60.02 2.9324

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 60.12 2.9275



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/25/2017

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 38.45 4.5774

12045 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.95 4.4055

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.49 4.0469

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 43.88 4.0109

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.55 3.6251

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.93 3.5249

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 58.26 3.0209

12040 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 41.24 4.2677

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 69.77 2.5226



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/25/2017

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.62 4.5179

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 39.91 4.4851

16007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 40.45 4.4252

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.67 3.9194

16014 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 47.07 3.8028

16013 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 58.14 3.0788

16070 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16015 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 40.51 4.4187

16009 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 43.33 4.1311

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 50.01 3.5793

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 51.45 3.4791

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 56.95 3.1431

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 61.43 2.9139

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 71.11 2.5172

16080 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 71.58 2.5007



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 37.14 4.8735

20008 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.49 4.2598

20055 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 44.18 4.0969

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 44.68 4.0510

20004 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ NT

20003 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.16 5.4584

20014 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 35.8 5.0559

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 42.47 4.2618

20013 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 53.1 3.4087

20011 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 66.67 2.7149

20006 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 68.33 2.6489



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 46.61 3.8833

24003 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 58.84 3.0761

24010 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 60.59 2.9873

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 67.55 2.6795

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 40.04 4.5205

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 52.98 3.4164

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 53.83 3.3624

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 57.02 3.1743



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 2/25/2017

135

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 71.2 1.8961



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 2/25/2017

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Luna All American Nicole Montague100 45.1 3.0377

16026 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 47.09 2.9093



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 2/25/2017

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 46.18 3.5080



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/25/2017

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson100 62.14 2.6070

20026 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey95 61.31 2.6423

20025 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20024 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 64.01 2.5309



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 78.27 2.3125

16017 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 95.14 1.9025



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 2/25/2017

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 60.1 2.9285

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT

8012 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 47.65 3.6936

8010 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 56.29 3.1267



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 2/25/2017

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 39.38 4.5455

12010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 52.46 3.4121

12009 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 59.42 3.0125



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.78 4.5500

16060 Quay Australian Shepherd Lyn Scribner100 52.64 3.4384

16020 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 58.77 3.0798

16021 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 47.63 3.8001



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/25/2017

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 39.87 4.5398

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 60.91 2.9716

20060 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 69.47 2.6054

20016 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20018 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 42.44 4.2648

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 61.87 2.9255



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/25/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 43.42

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.51

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 52.96

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 58.54

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53.81



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/25/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 39.63

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

12045 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 41.48



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCKC 2/25/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 38.45

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 40.9

16015 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16070 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 46.41

16009 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 53.18

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 60.34

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 62 



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MCKC 2/25/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 35.03

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 38.95

20004 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 40.25

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 47.15

20055 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 51.72

20006 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 62.36



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCKC 2/25/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 43.86

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 41.24

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 52.13



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/25/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 62.27

8010 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 68.43



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/25/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 52.39

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 60.88



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 2/25/2017

111

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/25/2017

107

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts100 30.93 3.4594



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 2/25/2017

111

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 23.33 4.7578



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 2/25/2017

111

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 31.58 3.5149



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/25/2017

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts95 35.13 3.5582

12030 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 37.33 3.3485



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 2/25/2017

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 38.35 3.3898



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 2/25/2017

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ 55.48 2.3432



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/25/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 49.17 3.2337



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/25/2017

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 30.9 5.2427



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee91 47.14 3.5002

20001 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 44.36 3.7196

20022 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 45.03 3.6642



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 36.97 4.4631

24025 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 49.13 3.3584



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/25/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 31.64 5.0253

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 35.84 4.4364

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 38.04 4.1798

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 43.36 3.667

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 43.91 3.6210

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 30.76 5.1691

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 54.85 2.8988



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/25/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 28.37 5.6045

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.95 4.6834

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.35 4.2570

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.69 4.2186

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 42.54 3.7377

12045 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12040 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 27.35 5.8135

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 33.86 4.6958

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 47.32 3.3601

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 48.6 3.2716



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/25/2017

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 27.05 5.9889

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.81 4.7915

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 34.18 4.7396

16013 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 39.87 4.0632

16080 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 44.96 3.6032

16055 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.98 6.0044

16070 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.6 5.6643

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 32.9 4.9240

16007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 33.62 4.8186

16009 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35.47 4.5672

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 35.85 4.5188

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 36.31 4.4616

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 38.77 4.1785

16014 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 39.05 4.1485

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 41.86 3.8700

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 45.43 3.5659

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 48.8 3.3197

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 55.15 2.9374

16001 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 58.04 2.7912



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 27.48 6.0044

20004 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 28.42 5.8058

20003 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.74 5.5481

20008 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 31.76 5.1952

20006 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 37.75 4.3709

20055 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 30.34 5.4384

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 33.05 4.9924

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.47 4.7868

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.9 4.3536

20013 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 39.13 4.2167



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 37.22 4.4331

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 40.81 4.0431

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 31.79 5.1903

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 32.06 5.1466

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 36.42 4.5305

24003 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 40.7 4.0541

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 47.4 3.4810

24002 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 56.86 2.9019



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/25/2017

107

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/25/2017

111

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ NT

16027 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/25/2017

111

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson NQ 36.1 3.0748



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/25/2017

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 48.49 2.681



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/25/2017

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson100 36.12 3.5991

20024 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 47.13 2.7583

20026 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 48.13 2.7010



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 56.66 2.9121



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 46.66 3.5362

20025 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 64.47 2.5593



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

MCKC 2/25/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 57.19 2.7802



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 2/25/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 34.79 4.5703

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.61 4.1181

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 44.49 3.5738

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 37.92 4.1930

8010 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 44.08 3.6071



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 2/25/2017

162

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 27.53 5.8845

12009 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 43.83 3.6961

12010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 48.04 3.3722

12012 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 62.06 2.6104



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 44.82 3.6814

16019 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 31.4 5.2548

16018 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 35.3 4.6742

16060 Quay Australian Shepherd Lyn Scribner NQ 36.81 4.4825

16021 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 39.25 4.2038



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 2/25/2017

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 50.27 3.2823

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 32.26 5.1147

20018 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 32.66 5.0521

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 37.72 4.3743

20016 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 58.63 2.8143



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

8001 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 38.99



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

12020 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 38.06



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16024 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.36



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20001 Milo All American Rosemary Decie65 31.05

20030 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch65 32.61

20011 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee64 32.8

20022 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 38.61



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

24010 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel71 32.25



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 48.6



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts63 38.73

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin59 38.08

12030 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 43.85



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16001 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill65 27.78

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 37.13

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 41.05



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20013 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales72 32.93

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.81

20021 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 38.23



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

24025 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer60 30.28



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 42.91

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 49.43



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 37.22

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 43.15



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

12045 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon69 40.8



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon80 32.93

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano61 33.29

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 32.17

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.45

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 33.45

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 44.75



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 31.89



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin64 31.82



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

12050 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 23.41



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16025 Luna All American Nicole Montague62 35.99

16017 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 42.6



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20025 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar58 28.29

20026 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey58 29.21

20032 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ 36.02



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

12012 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 47.76



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16020 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser61 27.97

16027 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 43.8

16023 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 33.7



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

4004 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 50.87



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16045 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 50.39



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach72 34.22

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 34.34

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 39.5

20060 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 48.11



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 39.69



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

12009 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 36.29



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/25/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16018 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth72 35.09


